## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas		01/22/2008	Administrative Agent:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Deltak, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	3330 12 Avenue North		
City:	Plymouth		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55441		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1017375	DC	
Registration Number:	1026140	DC DELTAK CORPORATION	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8200

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart
Address Line 1: White & Case LLP

Address Line 2: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1116929-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Bart
Signature:	/Matthew Bart/

900097009 REEL: 003700 FRAME: 0528

Date:	01/22/2008
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Trademark Deltak DB#page1.tif source=Trademark Deltak DB#page2.tif	
source=Trademark Deltak DB#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003700 FRAME: 0529 TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 22 day of January, 2008, given

by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Administrative Agent ("Agent")

with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York NY 10005, to Deltak, L.L.C., a Delaware

limited liability company ("Grantor"), with principal offices at 13330 12 Avenue North,

Plymouth, MN 55441, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications, including without

limitation, those items set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the

Obligations (as defined in that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of May

23, 2001, between, among others, the Agent and the Grantor (the "Credit Agreement"));

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all security interests, liens and

encumbrances respecting the Marks; and

WHEREAS, the Agent confirms that DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY

AMERICAS is the successor-in-interest to Bankers Trust Company with respect to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby irrevocably releases, discharges, quit claims and

relinquishes unto the Grantor the security interest in the Marks granted to Agent by the Grantor

pursuant to the Credit Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded on September 13,

2000 at Reel 2146, Frame 0661 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Agent

hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge and deliver any further documents and to do such

other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest

contemplated hereby.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003700 FRAME: 0530

المراز الرازان والمستعدد

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY

**AMERICAS** 

as Administrative Agent

By Name:

susan LeFevis

Title:

Director

Name: Title:

Erin Morrissey

Vice President

NEWYORK 615 450 (214)

New York	
STATE OF (1) SS.:	
STATE OF) ss.: COUNTY OFNew York)	Fusan Le Geure
On this day of Janu	ary, 2008, before me personally appeared Erin Morr; 55eq
of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COM	IPANY AMERICAS, described herein and which executed
the foregoing instrument and that the	hey signed their names thereto pursuant to the authority
granted by DEUTSCHE BANK TRU	ST COMPANY AMERICAS
	Roter WHelf Notary Public
Peter W. Helf Notary Public, State of New York No. 01HE6030586 Qualified in Suffolk County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires Sept. 13, 2009	Notary Public, State of New Yor /C  No.  Qualified in County  Commission Expires

# **Trademarks**

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Issue Date
DC	73/015089	03/06/74	1017375	08/05/1975
DC DELTAK CORPORATION	73/015090	12/2/1975	1026140	3/6/1974

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Australia	DELTAK and Design	325,720	01-12-78
Austria	DC Design	90,541	02-27-79
Austria	DELTAK	90,826	04-04-79
Benelux	DELTAK and Design	335,509	10-12-78
Canada	DELTAK and Design	TMA 247,616	07-04-80
China	DC Design	780-765	10-07-95
China	DELTAK	780,722	10-07-95
Colombia	DC Design	158,969	04-26-94
Denmark	DELTAK and Design	VR 365/1980	01-18-80
France	DELTAK and Design	1,529,617	12-21-88
Germany	DELTAK and Design	991,624	10-22-79
Germany	Germany DC (Stylized)		11-13-79
Great Britain	DELTAK	1,102,709	02-01-84
Ireland	DELTAK and Design	95,328	10-12-78
New Zealand	DELTAK and Design	125,723	11-03-78
Norway	DELTAK and Design	113,235	02-21-83
Spain	DELTAK and Design	889,102	07-05-79
Switzerland	DELTAK and Design	296,978	10-16-78
Vietnam	DELTAK	10,011	12-14-93

COUNTRY	<u>TRADEMARK</u>	FILING NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
Italy	DELTAK and Design	99 4975	05-14-99	Pending Renewal App. For Reg. No 363,329)

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/22/2008 REEL: 003700 FRAME: 0533